73327

FORM

ŵ

No. 886-18USTRE'S RESCISSION OF NOTICE OF DEFAULT-Oregon Trust Deed Series

12-23-93P02:41 RCVD

Vol.mg3 Page_34531

RESCISSION OF NOTICE OF DEFAULT

Reference is made to that certain trust deed in which ... Mathew R. Monroe & Barbara J. Monroe, was grantor. W1111am Sizemore

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon:

A portion of Section 21, Township 39 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Commencing at the corner common to Sections 21, 22, 27 and 28, Township 39 South, Range 12 East of the Willsmette Meridian; thence West, along the South boundary of Section 21, 2041:10 feet; thence North 3°37' West, 1233.15 feet; thence North 86°23' East, 20:00 feet to the true point of beginning; thence North 86°23' East 241.32 feet; thence South 34°27' East, 376.00 feet; thence South 86°23' West, 434.04 feet; thence North 3°37' West, 322.86 feet to the true point of beginning.

ALSO a 40.00 foot wide roadway easement, being 20.00 feet either side of the following described centerline; commancing at the corner common to Sections 21, 22, 27 and 28; thence West, along the South boundary of Section 21, 2041.10 feet to the true point of beginning; thence North 3°37' West, 2059.08 feet.

A notice of grantor's default under said trust deed, containing the beneficiary's or trustes's election to sell all or part of the above described real property to estisfy grantor's obligations secured by said trust deed was recorded on August 18 19,93, in said mortgage records, in book/reel/volume No, <u>M93</u> at page 20526 or as fee/file/instrument/microtilm/reception/No. (indicate which); thereatter by reason of the default being cured as permitted by the provisions of Section 86.753, Oregon Revised Statutes, the default described in said notice of default has been removed, paid and overcome so that said trust deed should be reinstated. NOW. THEREFORE. notice hereby is show the the main the said trust deed should be reinstated.

described in said notice of detauit has been removed, paid and overcome so that said trust doed should be reinstated. NOW, THEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee does hareby rescind, cancel and withdraw said notice of detault and election to sell; said trust deed and all obligations secured thereby hereby are reinstated and shall be and remain in however, that this rescission shall not be construed as waiving or allecting any breach of detault had not been given; it being understood, trust deed or as impairing any right or remety theisunder, or as modifying or altering in any respect any of the terms, covenants, consuant to said notice to recorded.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has executed this document; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and seal attixed by an officer duly authorized thereto by order of its Board of Directors.

DATED: December 17	.1993 -		
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknewledgment opposite and affix seal.)	*	ulles > Lese	Trustee
STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath	•	C .	*
This instrument was acknowledged before a December 17 ,19,93, by William L. Sigemore (SEAL) My commission expires: 8/2/95		OFFICIAL SEAL ALICE L SISEMORE OTARY PUBLIC- OREGON COMMISSION NO. 007497 MISSION EXPLETE AUG. 02.1995	
RESCISSION OF NOTICE OF DEFAULT		STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlana	
RE: Trust Deed from Gran	tor CONTY USE THIS SPACE, RESERVED FOR REPORTED	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on <u>23rd of Dac</u> . 19_93, at <u>2:41</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. <u>M93</u> on page <u>34531</u> or as toe/lile/instrument/microtilm/	
Trus	11 1 ABPI 434 montenen	Neepsion No. 13341	Record of Mort-
AFVER RECORDING RETURN TO Lamath First Fed. Savings & Loan .0. Box 5270 Lamath Falls, OR 97601		Eages of said County. Witness my hand and see fixed. Evelyn Bichn. County Cl	
	Fee \$10.00	By Autor Nutrad	and Deputy